

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 8186 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 20806 OF 2013

(Application for bail)

AMARJIT SINGH

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.12.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Despite conviction, one of the convicts (Vipan Kumar) is still absconding.

Let Commissioner of Police, Ludhiana, file an affidavit as regards the steps taken for apprehending the said convict.

The affidavit, as aforesaid, be filed within two weeks.

List the matter thereafter."

It is submitted that in compliance of the Order quoted above, Mr. Kuldip Singh, Counsel for the Respondent/ State of Punjab has on 13.12.2013 filed affidavit of Commissioner of Police, Ludhiana. Copy of the affidavit has been included in Special Leave Petition paper books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 23rd day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Alok Gupta, Advocate
2. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK-C2