

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 553/2014

AMARJIT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 08/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Debjani Das P.,Adv.
M/s Delhi Law Chamber

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.K.Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms.Debjani Das P. Ld.counsel has stated that she has already filed the vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner, but her name has not been generated in the cause list and she could not take steps. On perusal of the file, it reveals that the name of earlier counsel Mr.Alok Gupta is being shown in the proceedings and name of the new counsel has not been updated. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.2 & 3 within four weeks as last chance.

List the matter again on 11.02.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB