

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 553 OF 2014

AMARJIT SINGH

APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

In view of the intervening developments for the reason that appellant has been released, the present appeal is not pressed by the learned counsel for the appellant reserving liberty to withdraw the same.

Taking the statement on record, the appeal is disposed of as withdrawn.

.....J.
[SANJAY KAROL]

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 27, 2023.
sb

ITEM NO.1707

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 553/2014

AMARJIT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR
Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.
Mr. Surnam Singh Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of as withdrawn in terms of the signed
order.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed Order is placed on the file]